User's Guide
SLUU656A–October 2011–Revised January 2013
bq27425 EVM: Single-Cell Impedance Track Technology
This evaluation module (EVM) is a complete evaluation system for the bq27425. The EVM includes one
bq27425 circuit module with an integrated current-sense resistor. A separated orderable EV2300 or
EV2400 PC interface board for gas gauge interface along with a PC USB cable, and Windows™-based
PC software is needed when using this EVM. The circuit module includes one bq27425 integrated circuit
and all other onboard components necessary to monitor and predict capacity for a system-side fuel gauge

This EVM is used for the evaluation of bq27425. Ensure that you visit the product Web folder at
www.ti.com to properly configure the bq27425 to be evaluated.
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number EVM Part Number Firmware Version (1) Chemistry Chemistry ID (2) Configuration
BQ27425-G1 BQ27425EVM v2.02 (0x0202) 4.2 V Li-ion 128 1 cell
BQ27425-G2A BQ27425EVM-G2A v2.05 (0x0205) 4.2 V Li-ion 128 1 cell
BQ27425-G2B BQ27425EVM-G2B v2.05 (0x0205) 4.3/4.35 V Li-ion 312 1 cell
(1) Using the FW_VERSION (0x0002) Control() Subcommand will help to differentiate between the BQ27425-G1 (will return 0x0202
for firmware version v2.02) and the BQ27425-G2x (will return 0x0205 for firmware version v2.05). See the BQ27425-Gx data
sheet for information on Control() Subcommands.
(2) Using the CHEM_ID (0x0008) Control() Subcommand will help to differentiate between the BQ27425-G2A (will return 0x0128)
and the BQ27425-G2B (will return 0x0312). Please refer to the BQ27425-G2 data sheet for information on Control()
Subcommands.
2 bq27425 EVM: Single-Cell Impedance Track Technology SLUU656A–October 2011–Revised January 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2011–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated